

CA' FOSCARI UNIVERSITY OF VENICE DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY AND CULTURAL HERITAGE

The Director of the Department of Philosophy and Cultural Heritage

WITH REGARDS TO the call for applicants for awarding 1 research fellowship, lasting 12 months, with the possibility of renewal within the limits of art. 2 of the Regulations on university Research Fellowship Awarding entitled "Socio-anthropological research study about reproductive time and gestational age assessment, abortion and childbirth care in Greece", financed with funds from the ERC project "PregDaT - Pregnancy Dating Challenges: Technologies and Unequal Geographies of Abortion and Childbirth Care", GA n. 101076713, CUP H73C23000540006, call Ref. Rep. no. 475/2024 prot. no. 77612 of the 22/03/2024, published on the 22/03/2024 on the University website: <u>link.</u>

- WITH REGARDS TO clause no. 6 of the above mentioned call for applicants;
- WITH REGARDS TO the Regolamento per il conferimento degli Assegni di Ricerca [Research Fellowship Regulation]
- WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Selection Committee of the 12th of April, 2024

Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned for interview on April 18th, 2024 at 10:30 am (Italian time) via Google Meet

https://meet.google.com/rgr-fxbp-etc

Surname	Name	Date of birth	Points	Admission to the interview (min. 42 points)
V.	G.	19/06/1985	43	Admitted

Signed THE DIRECTOR of the Department of Philosophy and Cultural Heritage Prof. Giovanni Maria Fara

Visto R.P.A. THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER of the Department of Philosophy and Cultural Heritage Atty. Esterita Vanin